




PAGE 1 - MOTION TO CONTINUE PREHEARING
CONFERENCE (UM 1190)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

ATER WYNNE LLP
601 UNION STREET, SUITE 5450

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2327
(206) 623-4711

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1190

In the Matter of WANTEL, INC. d/b/a
COMSPANUSA’s Application for Oregon Universal
Service Support Eligibility and Dialing Parity Plan

MOTION TO CONTINUE
PREHEARING CONFERENCE

1. Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA filed an Application for Oregon Universal Service

Support Eligibility on September 30, 2004. The Oregon Public Utility Commission set an initial

Prehearing Conference on this matter for March 3, 2005 at 9:30 a.m. before the Honorable Judge

Michael Grant.

2. Qwest Corporation filed a Petition to Intervene on February 28, 2005.

3. Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA respectfully requests that the Prehearing Conference

be continued until March 17, 2005 due to unavoidable conflicts in scheduling. Counsel for the

Applicant has spoken to Qwest Corporation’s counsel, and Qwest has agreed to the continuance,

and does not object to this request.

Respectfully submitted this 2nd day of March, 2005.

ATER WYNNE LLP

By: _________________________________
Joel R. Paisner, WSBA #16405
jrp@aterwynne.com

Arthur A. Butler, WSBA #04678
aab@aterwynne.com

Ater Wynne LLP
601 Union Street, Suite 5450
Seattle, WA 98101-2327
Telephone: (206) 623-4711
Of Attorneys for Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA



Page 1 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

UM 1190

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA’s

MOTION TO CONTINUE PREHEARING CONFERENCE was served on the following

parties on the 2nd day of March, 2005 via the methods stated below:

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X Overnight Mail (UPS)

Facsimile
X Email: alex.duarte@qwest.com

Alex M. Duarte
Qwest
421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810
Portland, OR 97204

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X Overnight Mail (UPS)

Facsimile
X Email: don.mason@qwest.com

Don Mason
Qwest
421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810
Portland, OR 97204

Dated this 2nd day of March, 2005.

Karen M. Lis



Suite 5450
601 Union Street

Seattle, WA  98101-2327
206-623-4711

Fax: 206-467-8406
www.aterwynne.com

275649_1/JRP/101849-0001

Joel R. Paisner 
E-Mail: jrp@aterwynne.com 

March 2, 2005

COPY VIA EMAIL
ORIGINAL VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1190
In the Matter of Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA's Application for Oregon
Universal Service Support Eligibility and Dialing Parity Plan

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter please find an original and five (5)
copies of Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA’s Motion to Continue Prehearing Conference. If you
have any questions please let me know.

Very truly yours,

ATER WYNNE LLP

Joel R. Paisner
Arthur A. Butler

Enclosures
cc: John Stadter, Wantel, Inc.

Alex Duarte, Qwest
Don Mason, Qwest


