## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

## **UM 1190**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA's **MOTION TO CONTINUE PREHEARING CONFERENCE** was served on the following parties on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2005 via the methods stated below:

Alex M. Duarte	Hand Delivered
Qwest	U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810 Portland, OR 97204	X Overnight Mail (UPS)
	Facsimile
	X Email: alex.duarte@qwest.com
Don Mason	Hand Delivered
Qwest 421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810 Portland, OR 97204	U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
	X Overnight Mail (UPS)
	Facsimile
	X Email: don.mason@qwest.com

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2005.

Karen M. Lis

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UM 1190		
4			
5	In the Matter of WANTEL, INC. d/b/a		
6	COMSPANUSA's Application for Oregon Universal Service Support Eligibility and Dialing Parity Plan  MOTION TO CONTINUE PREHEARING CONFERENCE		
7			
8	1. Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA filed an Application for Oregon Universal Service		
9	Support Eligibility on September 30, 2004. The Oregon Public Utility Commission set an initial		
10	Prehearing Conference on this matter for March 3, 2005 at 9:30 a.m. before the Honorable Judge		
11	Michael Grant.		
12	2. Qwest Corporation filed a Petition to Intervene on February 28, 2005.		
13	3. Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA respectfully requests that the Prehearing Conference		
14	be continued until March 17, 2005 due to unavoidable conflicts in scheduling. Counsel for the		
15	Applicant has spoken to Qwest Corporation's counsel, and Qwest has agreed to the continuance,		
16	and does not object to this request.		
17	Respectfully submitted this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2005.		
18	ATER WYNNE LLP		
19			
20	By: Joel R. Paisner, WSBA #16405		
21	jrp@aterwynne.com		
22	Arthur A. Butler, WSBA #04678 <a href="mailto:aab@aterwynne.com">aab@aterwynne.com</a>		
23	Ater Wynne LLP		
24	601 Union Street, Suite 5450 Seattle, WA 98101-2327		
25	Telephone: (206) 623-4711 Of Attorneys for Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA		
26			

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

## **UM 1190**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA's **MOTION TO CONTINUE PREHEARING CONFERENCE** was served on the following parties on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2005 via the methods stated below:

Alex M. Duarte	Hand Delivered
Qwest 421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810 Portland, OR 97204	U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)  X Overnight Mail (UPS)  Facsimile
Don Mason Qwest 421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810 Portland, OR 97204	X Email: alex.duarte@qwest.com  Hand Delivered U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid) X Overnight Mail (UPS) Facsimile X Email: don.mason@qwest.com
Dated this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2005.	

Karen M. Lis



Suite 5450 601 Union Street Seattle, WA 98101-2327 206-623-4711 Fax: 206-467-8406 www.aterwynne.com

Joel R. Paisner E-Mail: jrp@aterwynne.com

March 2, 2005

COPY VIA EMAIL ORIGINAL VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1190

In the Matter of Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA's Application for Oregon Universal Service Support Eligibility and Dialing Parity Plan

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter please find an original and five (5) copies of Wantel, Inc. d/b/a ComspanUSA's Motion to Continue Prehearing Conference. If you have any questions please let me know.

Very truly yours,

ATER WYNNE LLP

Joel R. Paisner Arthur A. Butler

**Enclosures** 

cc: John Stadter, Wantel, Inc.

Alex Duarte, Qwest Don Mason, Qwest